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Area Offices 
Ramsbury Office – email ramsbury.off@salisbury.anglican.org– the office covers the archdeaconries of Sarum and Wilts
Telephone number: 07917 912185
Please address your correspondence to either:
The Venerable Alan Jeans – Archdeacon of Sarum
The Venerable Sue Groom – Archdeacon of Wilts

Sherborne Office - email Sherborne.office@salisbury.anglican.org – the office covers the archdeaconries of Dorset and Sherborne.
Telephone number: 01258 444521
Please address your correspondence to:
The Venerable Penny Sayer – Archdeacon of Sherborne and Acting Archdeacon of Dorset
Bishop of Salisbury 
The Right Reverend Stephen Lake - email bishop.salisbury@salisbury.anglican.org 
Telephone number: 01722 334031

Bishop of Sherborne
The Right Reverend Karen Gorham – email bishop.sherborne@salisbury.anglican.org 
DBF Contacts 
Please use telephone number: 01722 411922
Diocesan Secretary
Mr. David Pain - email david.pain@salisbury.anglican.org 
DBF Chair
Mrs. Jane McCormick - email jane.mccormick@salisbury.anglican.org
Director of Mission and Ministry and Deputy Diocesan Secretary
The Reverend Canon Jonathan Triffitt – email jonathan.triffitt@salisbury.anglican.org
Director of Parish Support, Governance & Administration 
Mrs. Elizabeth Harvey - email elizabeth.harvey@salisbury.anglican.org
HR Support Officer
Mrs. Natalie Morton - email hradmin@salisbury.anglican.org
Safeguarding Advisers
Mr. Jem Carter - email jem.carter@salisbury.anglican.org
Mrs. Suzy Futcher - email suzy.futcher@salisbury.anglican.org
For further information on contacts within the Diocese of Salisbury, please refer to the Who’s who page on the Diocesan website. 
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[bookmark: _Hlk140229948]The Parish Resources website provides helpful information and examples for parish policies.
The Church Urban Fund has resources and policies for Working with Volunteers.
The Church of England’s website provides further information on the Clergy Discipline Measure, including the appeals process.
The Diocesan Registry can provide legal advice on areas such a Churchwardens and PCC Officers.
The Church of England example of a problem solving procedure for parishes.
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